5. CONSENT AGENDA 3. PURCHASING

5.3.6. GRAYSLAKE CAMPUS PUBLIC SAFETY STARCOM RADIO SYSTEM

Lead Staff: Brian Henry, Chief of Police

Funding Source: FY25 budget

Funding Request: \$173,980.00

VendorAmountChicago Communications LLC\$173,980.00

Explanation of Purchase: This purchase is to install and optimize a distributed antenna system with two years of support. This project will improve the public safety radio system in the lower levels of Grayslake campus.

Pursuant to 110 ILCS 805/3-27.1(f) purchases and contracts for the use, purchase, delivery, movement, or installation of data processing equipment, software, or services and telecommunications and inter-connect equipment, software, and services are exempt from the competitive bidding process.

Recommendation: Approve a purchase from Chicago Communications LLC of Elmhurst, IL in a total not-to-exceed amount of \$173,980.00.

